Watts STARLITE STANDARD
5 T3 T3, T3/F
10 T3, T3 (6V) T3, T3/F
20 T3, T4 T3, T3/F, T3 (24V)
35 T4
37
50 T4 T4, T4/F, T4 (24V)
75 T4 T4

58698 50T4Q/F 50 12 GY6.35 2000 830 2
Ordering and Specification Information
Ordering Guide
50 T4 Q / CL / AX / 24V
Wattage Tubular Lamp Quartz Glass Finish AX= Axial Filament Voltage
T3= Diameter (3/8") CL = Clear __= Transverse __= 12V
T4= Diameter (4/8") F = Frosted 24V or 6V
Sample Specification
STANDARD
Lamp(s) shall be (a) 12V or
24V BI-PIN halogen lamp(s)
with a UV-control quartz
capsule and a 2000-hour
average rated life. Lamp(s)
shall be frosted or clear with
an axial or transverse
filament.
STARLITE
Lamp(s) shall be (a) 12V
STARLITE halogen lamp(s)
with a UV-control quartz
capsule and a 4000-hour
average rated life. Lamp(s)
shall be clear with an axial
filament and gold plated pins.
24V BI-PIN Lamps must be
operated in enclosed fixtures.
Item No. Lamp Type Watts Lumens Av. Rated life
58676 50T4Q/CL/AX 50 930 4000
Brand X Q50T4/CL/CD 50 950 2000
Brand Y 50W/12V/Capsule 50 950 2000
Incandescent 60A19/CL 50 890 1000
Lamp Comparison
Dimensions
(A) (B)
MOL LCL
Standard (2) 5W-20W 31mm 22mm
Standard (2) 50W-75W 44mm 30mm
Standard (1) 50W/100W (24V) 44mm 30mm
Starlite (2) 5W 31mm 22mm
Starlite (1) 10W-20W 31mm 22mm
Starlite (1) 35W-90W 44mm 30mm
©
 2
00
7
O
S
R
A
M
S
Y
LV
A
N
IA
2/
07
P
ho
to
gr
ap
hy
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Service and Sales Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial Commercial